(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(cs) of
admimistrator(s)

(b) Insert dates

Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrators' progress report

Name of Company Company number
LOYDS PROPCO HOLDCO LIMITED 05372389

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, Court case number
COMPANIES COURT 3251 of 2010

We Daniel Smrth and Robert Pick of
Grant Thomton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Jomnt Admmstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

19 April 2010 18 October 2010

- _Jotfit Adminustrator
Daed | % A}NQ»MLV\ =00

TATAARI

18/11/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




@ Grant Thornton

11

12

13

14

21

Our Ref TWW/MBB/ACM/DRS/M00168/PF7 Progress RPT

TO THE CREDITORS

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thotnton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London EC2P 2YU

T 44 {0)20 7383 5100
F +44 {020 7184 4308
www grant-thornton co uk

12 November 2010

Dear Sirs

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Churchill Court Propco Limited
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
Crown Albany Care Limited
Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
Loyds Propco No 1 Limited

Loyds Securities No 14 Limited
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited

Loyds Careco UK Limited - All in Administration (together "the Group*)

COMPANIES HOUSE

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court: Cases
3238, 3246, 3252, 3251, 3243, 3247, 3242, 3235, 3249 & 3237 of 2010

INTRODUCTION

Following the appointment of Dantel Smith and I as jont admumstrators of the Group by the
secunty trustee, The Royal Bank of Scotland ple (RBS), acting on behalf of the senior lenders
on 19 Aprl 2010, I now comment on the progress of the Administrations to date

I enclose forms 2 24B and an abstract of my receipts and payments account for each
company for the period from 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010, at Appendix A, n
accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the
funcuons of the jomt admunistrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

The admunistranons constitutes "main proceedings” under the EC Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings

STATUTORY INFORMATION

The Group's statutory details are sunmarised 1n Appendix B

Chartered Accountants
Member frm withet Grant Thomton Intamatonar Lid

Grant Thomion UK LLP 1s 2 limeiad EcbiEly parnershe regustered n England and Wales: Ho OC307742. Regesiared ofice Grant Tharmion House, Mefion Street, Eution Square Londors NW1 2EP
A st of masmbers b avallable om o regustered office

Grant Thornion UK LLP 15 suthonsad snd requiated by the Financlal Services Autharity for evesiment busmess,

Alist of personnel parmiltad by Grant Thomion to acoept 23 Insoh p 6 ard of therr resp authonsng bodies may be nspeciad at he above address,




3

41

42

43

44

SUMMARY OF THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

The joint admunustrators’ proposals for the Group, which were circulated to creditors on
7 June 2010, and were subsequently approved, are summansed below

e  The admimistrators will pursue the objective of realising property in order to make a
distibutton to one or more secured or preferential creditors

¢ In the event that any proceedings are brought against the Group, the admunstrators will
continue the Group's defence, so far as he believes appropriate, bearing in mind the
objectuve of selling the bustmess assets as a going concern and mindful of the need to
balance the costs of contnung the defence as agamnst the potential detriment to creditors
of abandoning the defence if 1t appears that funds may be available to the credutors
following the conclusion of the adminustrations

e It1s proposed that the admimstranons will end by the Companies within the Group
either being dissolved or being placed into hquidation  If the Compares are placed into
ltquidation 1t 1s proposed that the admunistrators 1n office at that date will be appounted
joint hquidators

CONDUCT OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS

Trading and financing of the administrations

The parent company of the Group 1s Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted which has the
following subsidiary companies

Churchill Court Propco Limuted
Loyds Crown Chultern Limuted
Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
Crown Albany Care Lumuted
Chiltern Care Holdings Lirmted
Loyds Propeco No 1 Lumuted
Loyds Secunnes Nol4 Limited
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
Loyds Careco UK Larruted

The Group holds a freehold property portfolio which rents out 64 nursing homes acquired :n
2008

At the date of the appointment the freehold properties were held as follows,

Loyds Propco No 1 Limited 57 properties
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited 4
Churchill Court Propco Larmuted 1
Crown Albany Care Lirmted 1
Chultern Care Holdings Limyted 1

Upon my appomtment the assets of the Group were immediately msured




45

46

47

48

49

410

411

51

52

53

54

Information was sought from the Group's property agents with regard to managing the
portfolio and marketing of the portfolio has commenced

The Admunsstrators have continued to collect rents due from the properties within the Group
whilst marketing the portfolio To date, £4,497,185 has been collected and has been
distributed to the charge holders, in payment of interest and capital under the terms of their
security over the Group's assets

To facilitate the sale of the portfolio the properties have been transferred to newly formed
subsidiary compantes These subsidiary companies are subject to inter-company debt in
respect of the consideration for the transferred properties

After a marketing peniod, a number of interested parties came forward and I am currently in

negotiations with a preferred bidder As negotiations are ongomg I am not 1n a posttion to
drvulge any further information

The costs of the administrations are funded by the Sentor Lenders Under the loan
documentation, enforcement costs can be added to the secured bank lend

At the time of the appotntments, the Semuor Lenders set as:de the sum of £4 9 nmullion 1n an
escrow account for the purpose of funding the costs of the admimstrations for the Group
Immedsately following the appomtments the mterest hedge was crystallised The hedge in
respect of the Sentor lend ranks equally wath the other Semior Lenders The hedge provider 1s
not a party to the agreement to fund the Adrmumstration costs and accordingly, a sum of
£323k, was paid from the monies held 1n escrow 1n reduction of the crystallised hedge
Lability

The secured lend, was £139 9 milion pnor to the deduction of the sum patd into the escrow
account The balance represents the indebtedness, should the escrow balance be fully utilised
in meeting the costs of the admumstranons

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

The directors have been requested to prepare a statement of affaurs for the Compantes wathin
the Group, but have not yet done so

On present information it 1s unhkely that there will be any floaung charge realisatons and
accordingly 1t 1s unhkely that there will be a distnbunon to the unsecured creditors 1n
accordance with Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

Assets

Accounts have been prepared to the date of the appomtments and these 1denufy that the sum
due to Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited in respect of the inter-company debtors at the
tme of appomntment was £193m

This sum primanly represents the funds transferred to the property owning companies to
fund the property acquisitons The realisations of the inter-company debt 15 dependent upon
the realisauons of the freehold property held by the property owning companies




55

56

57

58

59

510

511

512

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited also has investments in the substdiary companies via its
shareholdings The book value of the shares, being onginal cost, at the date of appomntment
was £52m However a shortfall to Secured Lenders withun the subsidiary companies 1s
expected and accordingly the shares will have no value

Liabilities
Secured Creditors

RBS act as secunty trustee for the secured group of Lenders and hold valid fixed and floating
charges dated 29 September 2005 The secunty 1s cross-collateralised over the assets of all of
the companies within the Group

The list below detatls the Semor Lendets and their estimated exposure,

Nattonwide Budding Society £27 3m
Deutsche Postbank AG £27 3m
Alliance and Leicester £27 3m
The Bank of Ireland £18 1m
The Cooperative Bank plc £13 6m
Albed Insh Bank plc £263m
SENIOR LENDERS TOTAL £139.9m
Semor Hedge £13.7m
TOTAL £153.6m

RBS holds a further secured junior and mezzanine level of debt to the value of £29 1m,
including a lability of £2.9m 1n respect of the crystallised hedge liabihty

Preferential Creditors

The Group has no known preferential creditors at the date of appomtment

Unsecured Creditors

The principal unsecured habilities at the date of appointment as shown 1n the Group's
accounts are as follows

Arazim Investments Lamuted £14 6m
Braxton Holdings Limited £258m

Arazim Investments Limited 1s the Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted’s immediate holding
Company The debt of Braxton Holdings Limited 1s 1n respect of monies raised through the
1ssue of bonds to provide additional funding for the acquisiton of the Group'’s properties

Due to there being no floating charge assets, there will be no prescnibed part of floating
charge assets to be set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors under Section 176A of the
Insolvency Act 1986




513

61

62

63

64

65

66

Owing to the level of indebtedness of the Group to the Secured Lenders, 1t 15 unlikely that
there will be sufficient funds to make 2 distobution to unsecured creditors

ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND DISBURSEMENTS

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Pracuce 9, I attach at Appendix C summaries of
the joint administrators' time costs from 19 Aprl 2010 to 18 October 2010, by grade of staff
and by type of work

Time costs, n the sum of £3,238 plus VAT, were drawn 1n respect of the Group, for ime
incurred poor to the appointments but subsequent to the deaston to appoint

As stated at paragraph 4 10 above the Sentor Lenders set aside the sum of £4 9m to meet the
costs of the Admimistratons The Bank documentation provides that enforcements costs can
be added to the Banks' secured claim To date, post-appointment fees of £354,926 have been
drawn

Detatls of any disbursements charged dunng the peniod under review can be found at
Appendix D Also detatled in Appendix D are third party payments paid from the

aforementioned escrow account.
Detatls of the charge out rates applied to date can be found at Appendix E

Background information regarding the fees of admuntstrators can be found at
http //www mnsolvency-pracutioners org uk (navigate via ‘Technical' to 'Creditors Guudes to
Fees) Altemnatively I wall supply this information by post on request

Should you have any quertes please contact Tom Walls on 020 7865 2811

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Group

obert P1
Jomt } strator

The affasrs, business and property of the Group are betng managed by Damel Smith and Robert Prck,
appornted as jont admmstrators on 19 Aprel 2010




Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Loyds Propco No I Limited

Loan - Loyds Propco No 2 Limited

Loan - Churchall Court Propco Limited
Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limted
Interest - Loyds Propco No 1 Limited
Interest - Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
Interest - Churchill Court Propco Lumited
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited

PAYMENTS

Capntal - Senior Lenders
Capital - Hedge Counter Party
Interest - Senior Lenders
Interest - Hedge Counter Party

Balance 1n hand

£

3,735,998 65
294,006 48
77,685 70
178,914 12
1,605,139 24
126,215 42
33,338 11
76,543 55

6.127.841 27

3,901,186 46
385,418 50
1,740,227 14
101,009 17

6,127,841 27




Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators’' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited
Loan - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
Interest - Crown Albany Care Limuted
Interest - Chiltern Care Holdings Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Loan - Chtltern Care Holdings Limited
Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited

Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance in hand

£

145,094 96
3439932
61,874 30
14,669 25

256,037 83

—_—

178,308 27
693 98
492 03

76,543 55

256.037 83




Churchill Court Propco Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 5 Lumited
Interest - Bruchmen No 5 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursmg Homes Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited

Balance 1n hand

£

T1483 75
33,338 11

110.821 86

————

77,483 75
33,338 11

110,821 86




Appendix A

Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

PAYMENTS

Balance 1n hand




Appendix A

Crown Albany Care Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 Qctober 2010

RECEIPTS £

Loan - Bruchmen No 6 Limited 144 400 98

Interest - Bruchmen No 6 Lumited 61,874 30
206275 28

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursmg Homes Limited 144,400 98

Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited 61,874 30
206,275 28

Balance 1 hand -




Chiltern Care Heldings Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 7 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 7 Lumited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited

Balance in hand

£

33,705 35
14,669 25
48.374 60

———.

33,705 35
14,669 25

48.374 60



Appendix A

Loyds Propco No 1 Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £
Loan - Bruchmen No 1 Limited 1,269,530 06
Loan - Bruchmen No 2 Limited 1,236,647 12
Loan - Bruchmen No 3 Limited 1,218,310 16
Interest - Bruchmen No 1 Lumited 547,001 35
Interest - Bruchmen No 2 Limrted 532978 75
Interest - Bruchmen No 3 Limited 525,159 14
5,329,626 58
PAYMENTS
Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 3,724,487 34
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 1,605,139 24

5,329,626 58

Balance 1n hand -




Appendix A

Loyds Securities No 14 Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

PAYMENTS

Balance 1n hand -




Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 4 Limited
Interest - Bruchimen No 4 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance in hand

£

293,198 67
126,215 42

419414 09

293,198 67
126,215 42

419.414 09




Appendix A

Loyds Careco UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 October 2010

RECEIPTS £

PAYMENTS

Balance 1n hand -




f xjpusddy

weFeD) I,
JOpUEOH W3] &
1YY |

soplmunpy ]

an[eA RURLOU [E301 006 10FT
¥ axeys ATeurplo 90006 Lob

panwr]
i1 saurofp Jurmpy sphor|

oese?) I,
1apuefoy uac]
13msY22Y |
sapfayunyy [

| F 1e 2aeqs Lsempao |

pavwr] M sowo}{ Fumamy splo

uesed I,
spueof] v d
IS T
apaaunpy

LF e areqs Lrempso |

papur] | oN oadosg spho

eseD |
Tapuzfalf uac] J
I3MNEYIIY T
zaplaaunyy |

1 v srevs Aewnpzo 10000¥

panwr| oopjo} oadox sphor]

wrse) I,
1apuefoff uag |
ILNSYIY T
saphmaunyy ]

091F 1¢ 2seys Lempio gg)

panmr wIAY7) tmor) sploT

21013201

rendeo 2stys panse]

Jpjoyxieyg

NAZ 4204 NAZ nAzZ (AT 4227 NAZ sanyj0 paumndey
uopuor] ‘asenbg Lingsuny g¢| Jz0F vopuor ferembg Lnqsurg ogi dz0@ vopucr ‘arenbg Lnqsuy gf wopuory menbg Lingeurg o¢lazoyT vopuor ‘arenbg Lingsury pe
$00Z 39qHuAA0N 6T S00Z 42N T $O0Z 32qW3A0N €0 00T Arerugqag g, 9661 13quA(] €T uoneiodionu jo e
B6S96ZS0 610E0VS0 LIBOSGFO LTTTLESO) TELS6TE 1aquing pasanday
panwir Y 0337 spho panwry 7 op oadoag sphorT) paiiry ¢ op] sanunoag sphop|  parnury | oN oadosg spAcripanwr s8urpjoy e wAPYD Auedurory
.—.—NnﬁU €L -hﬂﬂ«U L _.HNMNU WL neseDy L uEsETy |
sapue[of] U] pueo 9] d sapuefjol] ua(J d pUEOH L] 1opuE[o} ] ua] J
PUINSYOIY T .«u—u._Uumr_uum 1 uUGuUuMn—uuvm 1 uDCBum£g¢ I IFURILYIY
sapiagunpy (| 1apdsqungy ] sadmgungy f| sapdaguniy rapdmauoiy [] soRANg
091 F 1t 21eys rewpro 00| 10000F7 1€ oseygs Arewipso (0000, | F 12 ueys Aempao 100561 1 12 sreys Leuipso | I'F 1e aseys Lewpao § feadea aseys panssg
ﬁounﬂu—\.— pIwwr] pavwry
wapy) uaoi) sphor) PHRETTN D spdory 3 sswoy Jusinp spho ) sewoyy Jusanp sphor| P HoNey 2pioyareys
N1AZ 4204 MNAZ nAZ NAZ 4204 NAZ 291350 parmisidoy
uopuor ‘asenbg Asnqsui g g dgDE sopuor] ‘arenbg Lingsuy gl dzya vopuo "arenbg Lnqsutg of wopuo] “aenbg Angsun ogldzo vopuo] ‘arenbg Lngsurg o¢
8661 33900 €2 00z Arerugay 77 500z 2unf 62 <00z Ay Lo POOT 19qWRA0N §Z uoneiodioous Jo 2ieQ
086+S5€0 68ETLLS0 06L¥GYSO rLI1PSO BLIGSSS0 squimu puamiday
pauwry paswry painury fued
23w} Aumqy wsor) panwry 03pjoy oadosg sphoy| panwir] W) umory spioy oadousd 1noY [y AN aswoH Sursanp vplory HRCLIOD
uopewaou|
Aoymymyg

HopBRNSIUPY Ul IV - SOUEIPISqNE 3] B
pojjwy ¥ sewoly Bujsiny spho




51Gap j0oq Funoa((0d “s1oNoios Yitm Fuifesp ‘Kuedwo] ay) jo s1o85E S pUE SSAUTSNQ AY) JO 3|LS Ayl ynm Furjeap ‘sapnjou]

saakojdwn pue suotsuad ‘SIORP3I0 PAAOISUNR PUB Teiuaiajasd i 3UBPUOdSaI0S ‘S3p|IN]

(ZdIS) amaesd A3UaA[osul Jo JusWaIE)§ Japun snejje s,Auedwos o uonednsaaut jo Lnp Aojmelg ‘sapnjouj

21 uo uan ‘sapn)au]

s1a11ew a3koldws ‘sBunsow ‘amape 889

‘aouspuodsaLios jessuad ‘xe) o) SUNBIDI SIONEW ‘SPI0I3] 31EISH PUE SJUNODIE JUBq JO IDUBUSWEW ‘Stunal £10iniers ‘Suuued aseo ‘sapnjou]

duwipea]
SIONPALD)
S)ISSY JO U0 US| BIY

suonednsaau]

Suruuerg » vonEASHIUPDY

£¢ 197 |on 989'r1 J20 95 Joo o0x %69 00 £08°8 0l € 00 68Z'F 18 271 00 LBS SLI 1810 I, puta?)
¥6 ILT 00 L£6'T 0g ol 00 LS 0eo 00 ¥¥6°1 oL L 00 9¢6 08¢ 000 000 Buipeay
[AS b1/ 00 1¥9° 089 00 16 0L0 00 0551 o1 g 000 000 000 000 sioppas’)
98 ¥52 00 £¥6 oLt 000 oo 00 €v0 0Lt 000 000 000 000 SIISEY JO uouesiedy]
v SLT 00 81¢ 881 00 SL §co 00 Z01 oo 00 9LT 80 00 ¥9 [ANY] suolEBnsIAU]
pi £92 00 L1598 £8 T¢ 00 +8L (429 00 ¥9T° 0T Ll 00 LLO'E 616 00 £26 £0 1 duinugl put voneysIWPY
ey Apnol 3 sIH 3 sdH 3 T 3 SIH E SIH 0107 4AEOLD0 81
adelany ujo oddng/um Joud Jadeue Jsupeg OL 0107 "114dV 6] WO dOTddd
1MoL pofanguipy s W AHL HOA SISATYNY dIM 6 dIS

D X1aN1ddV

WONBASIMIWPY U] - pAIUI Y] SAWO] Swisanp spAc]




16 €67 loo v’y Jo9 61 loo'zer‘n I£ 8 00 LF6 00 ¥ 00'8L0'T 179 00 L8S SI'L jeio, puely)
vy bLT 00 L¥T 060 00 LS 0€0 00¢T 0t o 00591 050 000 000 dupea,
00991 00991 001 0016 0L0 00 5L 0e0 000 000 06 0 000 stoypar)
- 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 §}I5SY JO UORESHEIY
Ly SIT 00 0SL e 00 L0t Y 00 201 ok o 00 9.7 80 00 +9 A9\ suocyesnsaAu]
8E ¥ST 00 1£9°¢ 3T ¥l 00 LTL LLS 00 SPL 0z £ 00 LE9'] 68 ¥ 00 £28 €0 | Auuuelg pus uopgeHSILIWPY
vy Anol [ SIH ¥ SaH ¥ SIH 3 SaH ¥ S1H O.L 010T TIAdV 6T INOYHA AOIYAd
adeaaay 1810, poddng/mwpy A01uag JaSeusfy Jaupeq AHL HOJ SISATYNY dIM 6 dIS
UONESIUNUPY U] - PAPIIT WIRH[YD UML) SPAOT]
pT 16T loo Lsctor  Jos s¢ loo"09%*1 95'01 00°SIL'E €L ¥ 00 LOS'S 96 51 00°9LT°T 1€'¥ [E)0], pued)
67 16t 00 9Ty vLll 00 £5T to | 00 09 0c o 00 8¥S°C 91 L 00 ¥92°1 €T dupea],
§6 98¢ 00 9v8 $6C 00 ¥6 wo 00zl 6v 0 00 i6p 9 1 00051 8C0¢ slayrpaly
TOEIE 00 954 W 00 £6 690 00 1L ¥ o 00LIE $60 009LT €50 5)RSSY JO UONESTEIY
Ly SIT 00 0§ e 00 L0t Sic 00 Z01 Or o 009LT 30 00 ¥9 [481] suonednsaaug
80 65T 00 0R8'E 86 vt 00 TiL LOS 00 0LL Ot £ 00 S£8°1 65 § 00 £28 £0 1 Buiuuelq put UonBLSIUIWPY
216y AlnoH | sa 3 SIH 3 saH ¥ saHq ¥ SaH OL 0107 1144V 61 WOYd dOIMid
aBUIIAY 1910], Hoddog/mwpy 201U2S Jodeugpl RETIVRL:F | AHL YO4 SISATYNY dIM 6 dIS

O XIAN3ddV

uonBHSIUIWPY uf - payu] eadoad 1o YYD




v6 06T loo cecor  os s¢ {oorLr 99°01 000601 £9 ¥ 00°L0S'S 96°51 00 9LZ°T 1€ ¥ 16101, pUELT)
67 15¢ 00921y LI 00 £5T 6 1 0009 0£0 008¥5°T 9L 00 $92°1 SET Buipea],
£6 98T 00 9v8 §6T 00 ¥6 Lo 0011 6t 0 00 t6¥ o1 00051 8T 0 S103:p3])
20 £1¢ 00 95L e 00 £6 690 00 1L Yo 00 LIt 60 00942 £€0 5)assy JO UONESI[EIY
Ly 1T Q0 0sL v € 00 L0t §1 T G 2ot Gro 00 9LT 80 00 +9 (A8t saonedysaau]
8¢ 86T 00 698°¢ 86 Pl 00 LTL L1 & 00 S¥L 0T £ 00 §£8°1 65§ 00 £2§ £0 1 dunuelg pue nonenSIUILPY
ajey Alnog |5 SAH 3 sJH 3 sy 3 S4H 3 SIH 010102 1144V 61 WOHA dOTHAd
advaany 149 poddngrnupy lotuag BE 1210 T NEITRER | HH.L HO4d SISATVNY dIM 6 dIS
UONELSIUIUPY U - PO A€ AUEQ[Y UMOLD)
S8 £FT |oo vri'y lor 68 Joo 7811 IE8 00 L68 08 € 00 8L0°T 1T 9 00°L8S SI I 810, puesd)
¥y ¥LT 00 L¥T 060 00 LS 0t o 00 s¢ 0190 00 91 050 000 000 Suiper],
00991 00 991 00! 0016 0L O 00 sL 0eo 000 000 000 00 ¢ stoppasy
- 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 §)assy Jo UONESI[EIY
geLlz 00 SEL 3tt 00 €61 €07 00 201 oo 00 9.2 80 00 ¥9 AN suonedisaau]
LY £8T 00 965°€ 81 vl 00 I¥L LTS 00 $69 00 € 00 LEO] 68 ¥ 00 £Z§ £0 1 Zulnuelj pur UOPELSIHIWIPY
ey AlnoH |3 SI 3 SAH ¥ SIH ¥ SIH 3 SIH OL 0107 'TIAdYV 61 WOYHd AOIHAd
adeaaay 1eloL woddngurupy 101035 Jageuey NEDIRLE | AHL HOA SISATTVNY d1A 6 18

J XIANAddY

uonELHSIUIWPY U] - pa)uni 0dpjoy 0ddoaj spAoy




00 65€ Joo 1910 [srers loo #€1'01  S1'68 00 090°11  ZL'LY 00'S80'S8I 66 ST 00 £88'06 65’181 [8}0,], PUEJL)
AR 00 £82°91Z 60 18¢ a0 6vi‘s 0s 1S 00 860°¢ 8L <1 00 866'SEl 16 6L 00 8£0'TL 16 £EL duipea],
[A XA 00 L1668  TOTLI 00 £5T €61 00 LSET 06 01 009L6'LT 10 £8 00 0£5°8 9191 S30)IpaL)
0L 9Tt Q0 SEI'Ey PO TEL koc 169°¢ ¥E 8¢ 00 8SLY $991 00656'8F  L99¢ 008TLSl  LEOE §Jassy Jo uonesiedy
Ly S1t 00 0S4 e joo Lot 1Y 00 01 ovo 009L2 [4:44 00 +9 Lo suopeansaau]
09 LST 00 920 £ 1 00 vEL [44Y 00 S¥6 00 ¥ 00 S£8'1 66§ 00 £T¢ £0 1 Autuue]ld pug UCHEISIUIWPY
vy AAnoH |3 S4H 3 SIH ¥ SSH ¥ SH F SAH 0L 0102 '114dV 61 WOHI dOTHAEd
advaday (e1o], poddng/unupy 0NR3g sadeugpy Jaupaeg AHL HOA SISATVYNYV dIM 6 dIS
uonesIIKpPY uf - payiun | oy oadosd spLof
T6°062 [0 809°01 __Jor 9 100 pL¥'I 99 01 00'SIZ'L £1 & 00 £¢9'S 9¢°91 00 9.7'2 £ 4 [8J0.L pueLy
76 0sE 00 Z9Z'y vzl 00 €52 P61 0009 0£0 00 ¥89'C 9L 00 $9T°1 §€T duipea],
§6 98C 00 9¢8 €6 ¢ 00 v6 Lo oozl 6¥ 0 00 16¥ 9t 1 00 0S1 o sI0ppad)
[AIR%$ 00952 (A4 00 £6 690 00 1L 2o 00Ll1t $60 009LT 50 S)ASSY JO UORBSIEIY
Ly SIT 00052 b e 00 LOE Y 4 00 20! oo 009L2 280 00 +9 1o suonsdnsaAu]
11 852 00 ¥66'€ 8 Sl 00LTL L1§ 00 0.8 0L € 00 $L8°] 65 ¢ 00 £2€ £0 1 duiiue[g pue UoHTHSINWPY
a)ey Alanoy | S 3 sIH 3 saH 3 Ay ¥ SIH QL0107 1144V 61 WO aOIddd
adeaaay 180, woddngunupy J0IUAG 13euspy Jaupieg AHL 04 SISATVNY dIM 6 IS

2 XIANdddV

uonENSIMWPY K[ - pajiun-] sSup[oy 348 WINYD)




IS'I€€ foo 1L9'sT _ [ppiL Joo ges' 98 ¥1 00 T1€°T 9§ 00 8LO'ST___ vI'ck 00'SPE'L I18°€1 IEj0 L, puesn
87 L9€ Q0 SEV'ST  £0TH 00 51§ 65 ¥ 00 L91 16 0 00 L69'6 £1Le 00 §50°¢ or 6 duipea ],
£l 6T¢ 00 098°C 698 00 T01 6L 0 00 961 6 0 00 £96°1 €8¢ 00 66¢ A s1031pa.L7)
AR 43 00 8€6°C LO6 00982 Bl T 00 €8¢ L60 00 99Z°1 6L ¢ 00 FOIT £1¢ S)ISSY JO uoyssi|esy
Ly S1T 00 0SL e 00 Lot s1¢ 00 201 0¥ o0 009LT 780 00 vo 1o suonesysaAu]
T1 092 00 L89'E 81 vl 00 LTL LIS 00 £95 0F T 00 5481 655 00 £78 £0 1 duuug| pue UCHEHSTUIUPY
ey AlLnoH |5 SaH 3 s1y 3 sIH 3 SIH ¥ SIH OL 010Z TIUdY 61 WOHY GOTYEd
adesaay e30.L yieddug/unnpy Jo1uag JaBenepy NETIIRY R | HHL HOA SISATYNV dIM 6 dIS
uonessimwpy uj - payiunry g on vadoag spho
oLovz__ loozzo's  |9c 0z loo'ge1't  1v8 00 226 06'€ 009I€'7 169 00'L8S SII 1EJ0.J, put.as)
LA 00 L¥T 060 00Ls 0E0 00 5T 010 00 <91 050 000 000 durpes],
00 991 00991 001 0016 0L0 00 5L 0£0 000 000 000 000 stoypasy)
00 0pE 00 8€T 0L 0 000 000 000 00 o 00 8tT 0LO 000 000 5}2S5Y JO U0NESIUY
Ly S1T 00 0SL 1) 00 LOE g1 00 ToI1 or o 009LT 80 00 v9 10 suonesnsaau]
¥9 £5T 00 179°€ 8Tyl 00 1¥L LTS 00 0ZL 01 € 00 LES'T 68 ¥ 00 £2¢ £0 1 duiuue]d pue LopeySIIIWPY
Ny Alno | SAH 3 sy 3 sIH 3 say 3 213 | Q.L 0I10Z"11¥dY 61 WOHA AOTHId
adeaaay e L yoddngunupy B TETN BEY14013 PN Jaupaed AHL HOJd SISATVNYV dIM 6 dIS

O XIAONdddY

uonLAISUNIIPY U] - PAYWIT [ ON SILINIG spLo]




87 €1 Joo vsi'e l99 61 o0 961°1 1y 8 00 276 06 € 00 8L0°T Iz 9 00 L8S L1 B30 ], puety)

v PLT 00 LvT 060 00Ls 0t 0 00 §T 010 00 91 050 000 000 awrpes |,

L9951 00 1v1 060 00 16 0L0 0008 0z o 000 000 000 000 sloppaly)
- 000 Goo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 51355y JO uonesijeay

Ly 51T 00 05L 8r et 00 LOE S1¢T 00201 0¥ 0 009LT 80 00 ¥9 (430 suonednsaAug

{9 £5¢ 00 9+9°¢ 8¢ vl 00 1¥L Lg & 00 S¥L 0z € 00 L£9'1 68 ¥ 00 £T§ £0 1 ZuiuuE|g pue uenELSIWPY
ey Alnoy [z StH 3 SIH 3 s 3 SIH 3 SIH QL 0102 TI4dV 61 WOYd QO1didd

adeaaay €10l yoddng/mmupy Iotuag Jadeuey Jaupie HHL HOA SISATVNY dIM 6 JIS

0 XIANAddV

UOHBLSINIWPY G[ - pajNuY] Y[} 0334e)) SpAoT]




Appendix D

Introduction

The following information 15 provided in connectton with the Jomnt Admintstrators' remuneration and
disbursements in accordance with SIP 9

An Overview of the Case

Please refer to the main body of the report

Explanation of Grant Thomton UK LLP Charging and Disbursement Recovery Policies
Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at houtly rates appropnate to their grade, as shown at Appendix E
Support staff (te secretaries, cashiers and filing clerks) are charged to the case for the time they work on 1t

Category 1 Disbursements

Out of pocket expenses are charged at cost Mileage 15 charged at standard rates which comply with HM
Revenue and Customs limits or AA recommended rates

Narrative Description of Work Carried Out
Please refer to the main body of the report.

CATEGORY 1 DISBURSEMENTS

For your information, I provide a summary of my out of pocket expenses incurred to 18 October 2010
on the next page

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
The following documentation 1s attached as required by SIP 9

= a schedule of charge-out rates which have applied dusing the reporting peniod at
Appendix E




Third Party payments from Escrow accgunt
Travel 1,994 37
Couner 22 03
Presentatton support 280 00
Subsistence 470
Pontng and copying 5784
Valuation 95,419 06
Professional fees & Services 274,825 50
Other 548 61
Total 373,152.11
Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Travel 2805
Bordereaux 158 00
Presentation support 3200
Total 218 05
Churchill Court Propco Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Category 1 Disbutsements £
Bordereaux 7200
Total 72 00
Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00
Crown Albany Care Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36.00
Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
Category 1 Disbursements i
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36.00

APPENDIX D



APPENDIX D

Lovds Propco No 1 Limited

Category 1 Dhsbursements £
Travel 671 89
Bordereaux 98 00
Total 769 89
Lovds Securities No 14 Limited

Category 1 Disbursements I
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited

Category 1 Disbursements Iy
Travel 8900
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 125 00
Loyds Careco UK Limated

Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00




Appendix E

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
& its Subsidiaries

Grant Thornton UK LLP Charge Out Rates

19 “fj‘,’,ﬁ‘;},‘} o 3001 suly 2010 to date

Partner 410 - 510 425-535
Director 420 440
Associate Director 385 405
Manager 330 340
ssistant Manager 275 285

Fxcecutlve 2 205 - 250 210 - 260
Excecutive 1 230 240

Administrator 2 165 - 190 170 - 195

Administrator 1 135 -140 140 - 145
Secretary 130 135
Filing Clerk 130 135
Treasury 150 150




